
MC BROCHURE

2025-2026



2

COMMITTEE DESCRIPTION

FUNCTIONS
Obligated:

Chairman: responsible for contact with the EBF Board
Treasurer: responsible for all monetary tasks. Has contact with the EBF
Treasurer

Optional:
External relations: responsible for all company contacts & acquisition. 
Promotion: responsible for all promotion of MC events
Secretary: responsible for the MC email, contact with individual master
students.

Workload: 1-5 hours a week, depending on the events you choose to organise. 

Our Master Committees are responsible for organising events specifically for
their respective (pre-)master. You will organise both formal events, such as in-
house days and workshops, and informal events, such as socials and dinners.
The goal is to create a strong community feeling within a master programme
and to help students get in contact with companies and with each other. The
Master Committees have much freedom to organise the events they feel are
interesting for their respective master. Thereby, you will be creative, will have
much responsibility, and will work together. Since you will also organise formal
events, you will get in contact with many companies. Furthermore, there are
possibilities to organise seminars, with which you can gain experience in
contacting speakers. And by organising informal events, you will help fellow
students to get to know each other and build a strong social network! The EBF
has the following Master Committees: MC Change, MC International Economics
& Sustainable Development, MC Economics, MC BA Health, MC Human
Resource Management, MC International Business & Management, MC Small
Business & Entrepreneurship, MC Strategic Innovation Management.
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Goals of a master committee

Create a community feeling within your master program

Support students of your master in their studies or career

Responsibilities of an MC:

Organise at least one formal event

Organise at least one informal event

How to join a master committee:

If you want to join a master committee, you should contact the current

chairman of this committee. If you do not know who this is, please contact

the EBF Board representative.  See the next page for their email addresses.

MCs represented by the EBF Chairman:

MC Change [mcchange@ebfgroningen.nl]

MC HRM [mchrm@ebfgroningen.nl]

MC SIM [mcsim@ebfgroningen.nl]

MCs represented by the EBF Career Officer:

MC Economics [mceconomics@ebfgroningen.nl]

MC IE&SD [mciesd@ebfgroningen.nl]

MC Health [mchealth@ebfgroningen.nl]

MC SB&E [mcsbe@ebfgroningen.nl]

MC IB&M [mcibm@ebfgroningen.nl]

GOALS & HOW TO JOIN

mailto:mceconomics@ebfgroningen.nl
mailto:mcedg@ebfgroningen.nl


Ann Regts - a.regts@ebfgroningen.nl
Annick Maas -  a.maas@ebfgroningen.nl
Barbara Spierings - b.spierings@ebfgroningen.nl
Rick Huizenga -  r.huizenga@ebfgroningen.nl
Imme Roescher -  i.roescher@ebfgroningen.nl
Joost Cromheecke -  j.cromheecke@ebfgroningen.nl
Marthe Wiendels -  m.wiendels@ebfgroningen.nl
Mark den Boer -  m.denboer@ebfgroningen.nl

THE EBF BOARD 2025-2026
As the 19th EBF Board, we are looking forward to see you as Active Member
this year. If you have any questions, don't hesitate to contact us!

Chairman
Vice-Chairman
Secretary & HR Officer
Treasurer
IT & Marketing Officer
Commercial Officer
Project & Inclusion Officer
Career Officer
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YOUR PARTNER IN STUDY AND CAREER

Website: www.ebfgroningen.nl

Mail: info@ebfgroningen.nl

Instagram: @ebfgroningen


